© The author; licensee Universidad Nacional de Colombia.
DYNA 82 (191), pp. 171-175. June, 2015 Medellín. ISSN 0012-7353 Printed, ISSN 2346-2183 Online
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.15446/dyna.v82n191.43816
Study of the behavior of sugarcane bagasse submitted to cutting
Nelson Arzolaa & Joyner García b
a Department of Mechanical and Mechatronics Engineering, Universidad Nacional de Colombia, Bogotá, Colombia. narzola@unal.edu.co
b Universidad Nacional de Colombia, Bogotá, Colombia. jdgarciava@unal.edu.co
Received: June 2th, 2014. Received in revised form: January 27th, 2015. Accepted: February 24th, 2015.

Experimental design arrangement
N Code
Moisture
content
W (%)
Angle of
the
blade
edge
 (°)
cutting
speed
V (ms-1)
Number of
replicates
1 W10A20V1 10 20 2.3 7
2 W10A20V2 10 20 3.4 7
3 W10A20V3 10 20 4.5 7
4 W10A40V1 10 40 2.3 7
5 W10A40V2 10 40 3.4 7
6 W10A40V3 10 40 4.5 7
7 W10A60V1 10 60 2.3 7
8 W10A60V2 10 60 3.4 7
9 W10A60V3 10 60 4.5 7
10 W20A20V1 20 20 2.3 7
11 W20A20V2 20 20 3.4 7
12 W20A20V3 20 20 4.5 7
13 W20A40V1 20 40 2.3 7
14 W20A40V2 20 40 3.4 7
15 W20A40V3 20 40 4.5 7
16 W20A60V1 20 60 2.3 7
17 W20A60V2 20 60 3.4 7
18 W20A60V3 20 60 4.5 7
19 W30A20V1 30 20 2.3 7
20 W30A20V2 30 20 3.4 7
21 W30A20V3 30 20 4.5 7
22 W30A40V1 30 40 2.3 7
23 W30A40V2 30 40 3.4 7
24 W30A40V3 30 40 4.5 7
25 W30A60V1 30 60 2.3 7
26 W30A60V2 30 60 3.4 7
27 W30A60V3 30 60 4.5 7
Source: Self-elaboration
2.3.  Design of experiment
A systematic study was conducted where three factors
were varied according to a three level full factorial design.